

January 29, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1174

Page 1, line 2, replace "cooperative" with "processing business"

Page 1, line 18, replace the first "cooperative" with "business" and replace the second "cooperative" with "business"

Page 1, line 19, after "Is" insert "a corporation, cooperative, or limited liability company" and after "incorporated" insert "or organized"

Page 1, line 22, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 23, replace "; and" with a period

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 2, line 4, replace "**cooperatives**" with "**businesses**"

Page 2, line 5, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 2, line 6, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 2, line 7, replace "cooperatives" with "businesses"

Page 2, line 8, replace "**cooperative**" with "**processing business**"

Page 2, line 9, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 2, line 12, replace "cooperatives" with "businesses"

Page 2, line 25, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 2, line 28, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 1, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 2, after "stock" insert ", membership interests,"

Page 3, line 3, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 4, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 6, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 8, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 10, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 11, replace the first "cooperative" with "business" and replace the second "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 17, replace "**cooperative**" with "**processing business**"

Page 3, line 19, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 20, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 21, replace "**cooperative**" with "**business**"

Page 3, line 24, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 25, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 27, replace the first "cooperative" with "business" and replace the second "cooperative" with "business"

Page 3, line 29, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 4, line 4, replace "cooperative" with "business"

Page 4, line 9, replace "cooperatives" with "businesses"

Page 4, line 12, replace "cooperatives" with "agricultural processing businesses"

Re-number accordingly